Imperial as at 30 June 2018 and the Revised SAICA Guide on Pro Forma Financial Information and
the JSE Listings Requirements.

The pro forma financial effects are the responsibility of the Board. The material assumptions used
in the preparation of the pro forma financial effects are set out in the notes following the table below.

 Before1
Redemption

of Bonds2

Redempti
on of

Preferenc
e Shares3

Unbundl
ing of

Motus
to

owners
of

Imperial4

Increas
ed costs

of
existing

Share
Scheme

s5

Increased
costs as

separatel
y listed
entity6

Treat
ment

of
treasu

ry
shares

to
settle
SARs

and
DBPs7

Dividen
d

receipt
s and

payme
nts8

Results
after pro

forma
effects

NAV per ordinary share
(cents)   11 464

(5)

31

(5 996)

(9)

0

17

(182)

5 293

NTAV per ordinary share
(cents) 7 151 (5) 31

(5 996) (9) 0 17

(182)

1 002

Continuing

EPS basic (cents) 477 0 40 0 (1) (7) (3)  506

EPS diluted (cents) 463 0 39 0 (1) (7) (2)  492

Discontinued

EPS basic (cents) 1 204 0 0 4 692 0 0 (30)  5 866

EPS diluted (cents) 1 171 0 0 4 561 0 0 (29)  5 703

Total

EPS basic (cents) 1 681 0 40 4 692 (1) (7) (33)  6 372

EPS diluted (cents) 1 634 0 39 4 561 (1) (7) (31)  6 195

Continuing

HEPS basic (cents) 543 0 40 0 (1) (7) (3)  572

HEPS diluted (cents) 527 0 39 0 (1) (7) (2)  556

Discontinued

HEPS basic (cents) 1 027 0 0 (1 027) 0 0 0  0

HEPS diluted (cents) 999 0 0 (999) 0 0 0  0

Total

HEPS basic (cents) 1 570 0 40 (1 027) (1) (7) (3)  572

HEPS diluted (cents) 1 526 0 39 (999) (1) (7) (2)  556

Shares in issue net of
shares repurchased 198.8

1.0

199.8

Weighted average shares
in issue for basic 194.7

1.0

195.7

Weighted average shares
in issue for diluted 200.3

1.0

201.3

Notes to the pro forma financial effects:

1. The “Before” has been extracted from the audited Annual Financial Statements for the twelve

months ended 30 June 2018, without adjustment, as published on SENS on 21 August 2018.